Quick Installation Guide

m@ 4 Steps are required for installation

Before you start... please go through this guide thoroughly.
The package includes one pair of slides (left and right) and one |
screw kit.

¥ Msx8 *10pcs

9 M4x4 *10pcs

| Cabinet bracket _—g# % M4X6 *16)
H - pos

@ M4nut* 8pcs
@ Washer*10pcs

Chassis bracket

3% The inner and outer rail brackets are pre-assembled to each other,

| sides of the front portion of the bracket.

Sfep1 > Separate the inner bracket
(it will be attached to the server chassis).

W pull the slide open all the way.
Then press the trigger down as shown on the drawing, and pull the
inner bracket

REFPON

and it is necessary to separate them before installation. The overall |
length of the bracket can be adjusted by loosening the nuts on the | -

d Srep2 > Attach the server bracket to the cabinet mounting posts

: li Insert three M5 nuts into the window holes on the back of the front cabinet

rail. The middle nut is not used for mounting the rail kit but for mounting the
server chassis. The position of these nuts determines the location of the
server and is determined by the end user.

Rear of bracket oy S

Front of bracket

Align the top and bottom square holes of the rail bracket to the nuts inserted
into the cabinet post. Secure the bracket with the M5 screws. Tighten firmly.
Repeat on the other side of the cabinet.

The bracket is designed for 1 U spacing (5/8” hole pitch) and won't work for

1/2" pitch. g

Fully extended mark

# Very important !f
Please loosen the two front bracket nuts and extend the
front bracket section until it reaches the fulfy extended
point as shown in the illustration above, then retighten
front bracket nuts.
Failure to retighten the nuts may result in grinding of
the middle and outer brackets when fully extended.
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Step3 > Attach the chassis (inner) ber to the ch

‘” Attach the chassis (inner) member to the chassis,
and fasten it with M4 screws and M4 NUTS.

Step4 s Attach the chassis (inner) member to the chassis

~ﬂ Insert the chassis (inner) member into the cabinet member as
shown on the drawing. It is important to check if the ball retainer is
in fully open position before install the chassis.

It might cause catastrophic damage to the chassis if ball retainer is
not in fully open position while mounting the chassis. While you are
pushing chassis back to the cabinet, you need to release the slide
from locking position by pressing the trigger down

# Press trigger down to release the slides from locking.
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Congratulation !'!

The instalfation is completed. @



